LC 128 0409

Senate Resolution 810

By: Senator Harbison of the 15th

A RESOLUTION

- 1 Recognizing and commending Abdur Hassan; and for other purposes.
- 2 WHEREAS, Abdur Hassan is a model citizen of the City of Columbus, contributing in
- 3 significant ways to the civic and social fiber of the community and the State of Georgia; and
- 4 WHEREAS, he is a member of Lambda Iota Chapter of Omega Psi Phi Fraternity, Inc., a
- 5 premiere civic and charitable volunteer organization with impactful community programs in
- 6 Senate District 15; and
- 7 WHEREAS, he has been a fraternity member since December 12, 1970, and is a
- 8 longstanding meritorious Omega Man in Georgia, receiving the organization's 2023
- 9 International Superior Service Award; and
- WHEREAS, the International Superior Service Award is presented annually to a member
- who has continuously demonstrated exemplary spirited service to community, state, national,
- 12 and international civic and social programs; and
- WHEREAS, he has previously received honors from numerous Columbus organizations
- 14 including Omega Man of the Year State of Georgia 2010; and

24 LC 128 0409

15 WHEREAS, he was the Omega Coordinator of the Omega Licence Plate which has

- 16 generated more than \$100,000.00 in college scholarships for deserving college-bound
- 17 students from Georgia high schools; and
- 18 WHEREAS, he has served with distinction in 100 Black Men of Columbus, Disabled
- 19 American Veterans, and AARP and received the Point of Light Award in 2022; and
- 20 WHEREAS, he is a voting precinct manager in Muscogee County; and
- 21 WHEREAS, a man of deep and abiding faith, he attends Canaan Baptist Church in Columbus
- where he became an Ordained Deacon in 1996; and
- 23 WHEREAS, he is a person of magnanimous strengths with an unimpeachable reputation for
- 24 integrity, intelligence, fairness, and kindness, and by the example he makes of his life, he
- 25 makes this world a better place in which to live; and
- 26 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this
- 27 remarkable and distinguished Georgian be appropriately recognized.
- NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE that the members of this body
- 29 recognize and commend Abdur Hassan for civic and social service excellence in Senate
- 30 District 15 and the State of Georgia.
- 31 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary of the Senate is authorized and directed
- 32 to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to Abdur Hassan.